

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

I.A. NO.2 IN Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20517/2005

MAMTA DIXIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate on Record and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 21/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the application filed by the learned Advocate,

Mr Ashok Kuma

r

Sharma praying for discharging him as an Advocate-on-record from the above case,

before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj